

Ꭰ
C.A.No. 3429-3432 OF 1998

Item No.1A
(For judgment)

Court No.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3429-3432 OF 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

J.J. Lal Private Limited & Ors. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.R. Murali & Anr. Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE LAHOTI AND BRIJESH KUMAR, JJ.)

Date : 08/02/2002 These petitions were called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T. Raja, adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti pronounced the judgment of the Court. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment. Parties to bear their own costs throughout.

Reportable.@@
CCCCCCCC

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.